VILLAGE OF ANDREW
BYLAW 2025-002
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Village of Andrew, in the Province of Alberta,
duly assembled enacts as follows:

1. This Bylaw is cited as the Fees and Charges Bylaw.

2. That the Fees and Charges Manual attached as Schedule "A" to this Bylaw
represents the user fees, rates and charges established by Council and are applicable
to the municipal services provided by the Village of Andrew as outlined in the Schedule.

3. That the Chief Administrative Officer is granted the authority and discretion, despite
any enacted policy, procedure, or budget to amend user fees and charges under
extraordinary circumstances.

4. That if there are any inconsistencies between the user fees, rates and charges
imposed pursuant to this Bylaw and those imposed by any other bylaw of the Village of
Andrew, this Bylaw shall take precedence.

5. That BYLAW 2024-013 be repealed.
6. That this Bylaw shall take effect on the date of third and final reading.
READ for a first time this 29" day of January, 2025.

READ for a second time this 29" day of January, 2025.

READ for a third and final time and passed this 29" day of January, 2025.
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CAQ, Kylie Rude




FEES AND CHARGES -Schedule A

Residential Development

Tax Certificate $25.00 Permit $40.00

NSF Charge $25.00 Commercial Development | 5 5
Permit

Land Title $20.00 ST UL $75.00
Regular

Photocopies $0.25 per page g:);r;pllance SIS $150.00

Fax $1.00 per page Land Use Bylaw Amendment | $300.00

. . Teen Child Child
One Time Use Adult Senior (15-18yrs) (512 yr8) (4 & under)
Bowling $3.00 $2.00 $2.50 $2.00 FREE
Fitness Centre $4.00 $3.00 $2.50 - -
Shower $2.50 $2.00 $2.50 FREE FREE
Mini Golf $3.00 $2.00 $2.50 $2.00 FREE
Gymnasium $4.00 $3.00 $2.50 $2.00 FREE

1 punch per use and can be used at the Bowling Alley, Fitness Centre, Showers, Mini Golf or
Gymnasium. No expiry date.

$35.00 Adult $55.00 Adult $150.00 $200.00
$30.00 Senior $50.00 Senior $125.00 $175.00
$25.00 Teen $45.00 Teen $115.00

$20.00 Child $40.00 Child $100.00
$50.00

Multi-Purpose Room Maximum 50 people per function, $25/hr

Rental

Party Package Includes use of Multi-Purpose Room and unlimited $50/hr
bowling

Mini Golf Party (private) *dependent on voelunteer availability $25/hr




